

National Institute of Technology

Research and Development Cell

(Established by Ministry of Education, shiksha mantralaya Govt. of India) Jote, District: Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh 791113

Phone: 0360-2001582, Fax: 0360-2284972 Email: deanrnd@nitap.ac.in www.nitap.ac.in

File: BT/P/SKJ/05/2022/DBT

Date: 02.6.2022

NOTIFICATION

With respect to the notification File no.BT/P/SKJ/05/2022/DBT, against advertisement No. BT/SKJ/05/2022/DBT/01 Dated: 13.5.22 the following candidate is selected as PROJECT ASSISTANT under the project entitled "HPV ASSOCIATED CERVICAL CANCER EARLY SCREENING KIT **DEVELOPMENT**" funded by **DBT**, New Delhi, Govt. of India is as below:

Sl. No.	Name of the Candidate	Designation	Fellowship per month (in Rs.)	Remarks	Department
1	Kokilavani R	PROJECT ASSISTANT	20000+8% HRA	Selected	Under the Department of BT

- 1. The candidate has to report on or before 15.06.2022 to the Principal Investigator
- 2. With the originals of all testimonials and four copies of passport photo
- 3. The positions are purely temporary initially for 1 year and renewable till the completion of the project subject to the performance of the candidates and availability of funds.
- 4. The candidates may be allowed to stay in hostels of NIT Arunachal Pradesh, subject to availability.
- 5. Under this engagement, Project Assistant will not be an employee of NIT Arunachal Pradesh.

6. The candidates are to abide by the rules and regulations of DBT, Govt. of India, and NIT Arunachal Pradesh.

Dr. Abhik Banerjee

DIC (R&D)

SH (STE TE ST) DESIN (R & D) जान । जार कुछ जान करणा । अस्तिपायल प्रदेश राष्ट्रीय प्रदेशीरिकी संस्थान, अस्तिपायल प्रदेश NIT, Arunachal Pradesh National Institute of Tachnology, Arunachal Prades

Copy to:

1. Director's Secretariat: For information, please

2. Dr. Saikat Jana (PI)

3. Dr. S Maity (HOD)

4. Dr, Anup Paul Dean (Acad)

5. Dr. R. Pudur, (Chief Warden

6. Mr. Biswajit, for uploading in the institute website

7. Notice Board

8. File